

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 090 CONTRACT ID : 000467 COUNTIES : CLEVELAND  
 LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000 10:30 A DISTRICT: 32  
 LETTING TIME : 10:30 A.M. CONTRACT TIME : 150 CALENDAR DAYS  
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : URBAN PROJECT(S) : IMG-35-2(230)115TR  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENT  
 I-35 FROM OKLAHOMA/CLEVELAND COUNTY LINE SOUTH TO THE  
 NORMAN SOUTH CITY LIMITS  
 PROJ. LGTH.= 2.02 MILES  
 ASPH. GRADE= 64-22 OK

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 1,957,919.22	117.3561%	100.0000%
1	730574091 .BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 1,668,356.07	100.0000%	85.2106%
2	730731258 .HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$ 1,868,481.07	111.9953%	95.4319%
3	731204879 .SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,021,768.53	121.1832%	103.2610%
4	730609892 .MCCONNELL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,298,938.20	137.7966%	117.4174%

  

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Y002-SIGNING & STRIPING							
0001 809(D) 8453	OVERHEAD SIGN LUMINAIRE	7.000	EA	650.00000	4550.00	905.07000	6335.49	7000.00
0002 850(B) 8114	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS(OVERHEAD SIGNS)	734.500	SF	17.50000	12853.75	16.59000	12185.36	12486.50
0003 852 8603	(PL)OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE WALKWAY & HANDRAIL-INTERNAL	180.000	LF	85.00000	15300.00	85.48000	15386.40	18000.00
0004 852 8604	(PL)OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE WALKWAY & HANDRAIL-EXTERNAL	180.000	LF	85.00000	15300.00	100.56000	18100.80	16200.00
0005 852A/B 8973	OVHD.SN.STR.TYPE C-1 ALUM./G.STL.95'	2.000	EA	35000.00000	70000.00	38917.94000	77835.88	80000.00
0006 855(A) 8812	TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(4" WIDE)	86430.000	LF	0.35000	30250.50	0.30000	25929.00	17286.00
0007 859(A) 8006	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL(TRAFFIC STRIPE)	86430.000	LF	0.25000	21607.50	0.10000	8643.00	4321.50
0008 890(A) 8718	(PL)REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE & SIGNS	1.000	LSUM	1000.00000	1000.00	4525.34000	4525.34	2000.00
0009 890(A) 8720	(PL)REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	1.000	LSUM	500.00000	500.00	2514.08000	2514.08	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 090  
LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000

CONTRACT ID : 000467  
10:30 A DISTRICT: 32

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

			ü(0) -EST- üENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			ü(1) 730574091 üBROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.üHASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.			ü(2) 730731258 üHASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ü UNIT PRICE	ü AMOUNT	ü UNIT PRICE	ü AMOUNT	ü UNIT PRICE	ü AMOUNT			
SECTION TOTALS			ü \$	171,361.75ü	ü \$	171,455.35ü	ü \$	157,794.00ü			
SECTION 0002 Y030-LIGHTING											
0010	802(A) 8300	500.000	LF ü 6.00000	3000.00ü	ü 7.04000	3520.00ü	ü 8.00000	4000.00ü			
	3/4" GALV. STEEL ELECTRICAL CONDUIT EXPOSED										
0011	802(B) 8340	705.000	LF ü 12.00000	8460.00ü	ü 12.07000	8509.35ü	ü 13.00000	9165.00ü			
	2" PVC SCH.40 PLASTIC CONDUIT BORED										
0012	802(B) 8342	17894.000	LF ü 2.50000	44735.00ü	ü 3.27000	58513.38ü	ü 3.50000	62629.00ü			
	2" PVC SCH.40 PLASTIC CONDUIT TRENCHED										
0013	803 8065	10.000	EA ü 140.00000	1400.00ü	ü 150.85000	1508.50ü	ü 165.00000	1650.00ü			
	PULL BOX(SIZE I)										
0014	804(A) 2915	56.840	CY ü 360.00000	20462.40ü	ü 326.83000	18577.02ü	ü 400.00000	22736.00ü			
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE										
0015	804(B) 2916	3841.270	LB ü 1.00000	3841.27ü	ü 1.01000	3879.68ü	ü 1.50000	5761.91ü			
	REINFORCING STEEL										
0016	806(C) 8948	35.000	EA ü 1750.00000	61250.00ü	ü 1206.76000	42236.60ü	ü 1300.00000	45500.00ü			
	45' MTG & 15' HLMA(G.STL.)										
0017	806(C) 8949	72.000	EA ü 2000.00000	144000.00ü	ü 1850.36000	133225.92ü	ü 1900.00000	136800.00ü			
	45' MTG.HT.POLE & TWIN H.L.MST ARM(G.STL.)										
0018	807 8092	35.000	EA ü 250.00000	8750.00ü	ü 291.63000	10207.05ü	ü 300.00000	10500.00ü			
	BREAKAWAY BASE (DES. B)										
0019	809(A) 8090	179.000	EA ü 300.00000	53700.00ü	ü 246.38000	44102.02ü	ü 250.00000	44750.00ü			
	(PL)ROADWAY LUMINAIRE										
0020	810(A) 3118	3.000	EA ü 1200.00000	3600.00ü	ü 2514.08000	7542.24ü	ü 2700.00000	8100.00ü			
	SERVICE POLE										
0021	811 8036	1200.000	LF ü 1.75000	2100.00ü	ü 1.01000	1212.00ü	ü 1.10000	1320.00ü			
	1/C NO.2 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR										
0022	811 8052	12170.000	LF ü 0.60000	7302.00ü	ü 0.25000	3042.50ü	ü 0.30000	3651.00ü			
	2/C NO.12 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR										
0023	811 8054	25271.000	LF ü 1.00000	25271.00ü	ü 0.80000	20216.80ü	ü 0.90000	22743.90ü			
	2/C NO.4 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR										
0024	811 8060	550.000	LF ü 0.50000	275.00ü	ü 1.51000	830.50ü	ü 1.65000	907.50ü			
	2/C NO.10 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR										
SECTION TOTALS			ü \$	388,146.67ü	ü \$	357,123.56ü	ü \$	380,214.31ü			
SECTION 0003 SFTY-MEDIAN BARRIER											
0025	317(A) 4252	1735.000	TON ü 35.00000	60725.00ü	ü 30.00000	52050.00ü	ü 33.00000	57255.00ü			
	(SP)FLY ASH										

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 090  
LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000

CONTRACT ID : 000467  
10:30 A DISTRICT: 32

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

=====			-EST-			730574091			730731258		
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
0026 317(B) 4254	35696.000	SY	1.60000	57113.60	2.95000	105303.20	4.10000	146353.60			
SUBGRADE MODIFICATION											
0027 407 0250	1785.000	GAL	0.80000	1428.00	0.75000	1338.75	2.00000	3570.00			
TACK COAT											
0028 408 5774	5354.000	GAL	1.30000	6960.20	1.20000	6424.80	0.54000	2891.16			
PRIME COAT											
0029 411(A) 6500	11994.000	TON	30.00000	359820.00	28.50000	341829.00	32.00000	383808.00			
(SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A(PG 64-22 OK)											
0030 411(B) 6530	3998.000	TON	35.00000	139930.00	30.00000	119940.00	40.00000	159920.00			
(SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B(PG 64-22 OK)											
0031 509(D) 0325	13.660	CY	200.00000	2732.00	310.00000	4234.60	300.00000	4098.00			
CLASS C CONCRETE											
0032 511(A) 0332	562.000	LB	1.00000	562.00	1.26000	708.12	1.00000	562.00			
REINFORCING STEEL											
0033 612(E) 0645	7.000	EA	1300.00000	9100.00	1500.00000	10500.00	4000.00000	28000.00			
INLETS ADJUST TO GRADE											
0034 619(C) 0924	2000.000	LF	1.75000	3500.00	0.64000	1280.00	0.25000	500.00			
SAWING PAVEMENT											
0035 627(G) 4316	5020.000	LF	3.00000	15060.00	1.45000	7279.00	3.00000	15060.00			
RELOCATION OF PORTABLE TYPE PRECAST CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER											
0036 627(H) 5856	32440.000	LF	5.00000	162200.00	1.45000	47038.00	4.00000	129760.00			
DELIVER PORTABLE TYPE PRECAST CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER											
0037 627(I) 4317	10709.000	LF	45.00000	481905.00	29.70000	318057.30	30.00000	321270.00			
CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, DESIGN 1											
0038 641 1552	1.000	LSUM	49675.00000	49675.00	56000.00000	56000.00	20000.00000	20000.00			
MOBILIZATION											
0039 870 8011	1.000	LSUM	1500.00000	1500.00	502.82000	502.82	550.00000	550.00			
SAND FILLED IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE REMOVAL											
0040 870(A) 8011	38.000	EA	300.00000	11400.00	351.97000	13374.86	375.00000	14250.00			
SAND FILLED IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE											
0041 870(A) 8485	240.000	SD	25.00000	6000.00	25.14000	6033.60	2.50000	600.00			
SAND FILLED IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE											
0042 870(B) 8012	11.000	EA	300.00000	3300.00	251.41000	2765.51	275.00000	3025.00			
IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE(REPLACEMENT)											
0043 876(C) 8482	120.000	SD	100.00000	12000.00	75.42000	9050.40	25.00000	3000.00			
(PL)TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR											
0044 882(B) 8306	120.000	SD	100.00000	12000.00	100.56000	12067.20	50.00000	6000.00			
PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN											

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : December 14, 2000

PAGE : 090 -4  
LBTABTA

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 090  
LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000

CONTRACT ID : 000467  
10:30 A DISTRICT: 32

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

```

=====
                ü(0)  -EST-                ü(1) 730574091                ü(2) 730731258
                üENGINEER'S ESTIMATE        üBROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.üHASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT                ü                ü                ü
ITEM DESCRIPTION                QUANTITY                ü UNIT PRICE                AMOUNTü                UNIT PRICE                AMOUNTü                UNIT PRICE                AMOUNT
-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
0045 890      7702                1.000  LSUMü                1000.00000                1000.00ü                20000.00000                20000.00ü                20000.00000                20000.00
(PL)TRAFFIC ITEMS(TRAFFIC CONTROL)                ü                ü                ü                ü                ü
SECTION TOTALS                ü                $ 1,397,910.80ü                ü                $ 1,135,777.16ü                ü                $ 1,320,472.76
-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
SECTION 0004  STAK-STAKING
                ü                ü                ü
0046 642      0098                1.000  LSUMü                500.00000                500.00ü                4000.00000                4000.00ü                10000.00000                10000.00
STAKING                ü                ü                ü                ü                ü
SECTION TOTALS                ü                $ 500.00ü                ü                $ 4,000.00ü                ü                $ 10,000.00
-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
CONTRACT TOTALS                ü                $ 1,957,919.22ü                ü                $ 1,668,356.07ü                ü                $ 1,868,481.07
=====
    
```

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 090  
LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000

CONTRACT ID : 000467  
10:30 A DISTRICT: 32

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Y002-SIGNING & STRIPING							
0001	809(D) 8453	7.000	EA	954.00000	6678.00	1248.00000	8736.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN LUMINAIRE						
0002	850(B) 8114	734.500	SF	16.45000	12082.53	25.85000	18986.83
	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS(OVERHEAD SIGNS)						
0003	852 8603	180.000	LF	90.10000	16218.00	77.00000	13860.00
	(PL)OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE WALKWAY & HANDRAIL-INTERNAL						
0004	852 8604	180.000	LF	86.85000	15633.00	77.00000	13860.00
	(PL)OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE WALKWAY & HANDRAIL-EXTERNAL						
0005	852A/B 8973	2.000	EA	42347.00000	84694.00	38500.00000	77000.00
	OVHD.SN.STR.TYPE C-1 ALUM./G.STL.95'						
0006	855(A) 8812	86430.000	LF	0.30000	25929.00	0.23000	19878.90
	TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(4" WIDE)						
0007	859(A) 8006	86430.000	LF	0.20000	17286.00	0.11000	9507.30
	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL(TRAFFIC STRIPE)						
0008	890(A) 8718	1.000	LSUM	1855.00000	1855.00	9350.00000	9350.00
	(PL)REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE & SIGNS						
0009	890(A) 8720	1.000	LSUM	530.00000	530.00	1650.00000	1650.00
	(PL)REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS						
	SECTION TOTALS			\$ 180,905.53		\$ 172,829.03	
SECTION 0002 Y030-LIGHTING							
0010	802(A) 8300	500.000	LF	7.40000	3700.00	12.10000	6050.00
	3/4" GALV. STEEL ELECTRICAL CONDUIT EXPOSED						
0011	802(B) 8340	705.000	LF	12.70000	8953.50	15.40000	10857.00
	2" PVC SCH.40 PLASTIC CONDUIT BORED						
0012	802(B) 8342	17894.000	LF	3.45000	61734.30	2.86000	51176.84
	2" PVC SCH.40 PLASTIC CONDUIT TRENCHED						
0013	803 8065	10.000	EA	159.00000	1590.00	129.80000	1298.00
	PULL BOX(SIZE I)						
0014	804(A) 2915	56.840	CY	345.00000	19609.80	450.00000	25578.00
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE						
0015	804(B) 2916	3841.270	LB	1.10000	4225.40	1.00000	3841.27
	REINFORCING STEEL						

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 090  
LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000

CONTRACT ID : 000467  
10:30 A DISTRICT: 32

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

			ü(3) 731204879			ü(4) 730609892		
			üSILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION, INÜ			üMCCONNELL CONST., INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0016	806(C) 8948 45' MTG & 15' HLMA(G.STL.)	35.000	EA ü 1272.00000	44520.00ü	1666.50000	58327.50ü		
0017	806(C) 8949 45' MTG.HT.POLE & TWIN H.L.MST ARM(G.STL.)	72.000	EA ü 1950.00000	140400.00ü	2186.80000	157449.60ü		
0018	807 8092 BREAKAWAY BASE (DES. B)	35.000	EA ü 308.00000	10780.00ü	361.90000	12666.50ü		
0019	809(A) 8090 (PL)ROADWAY LUMINAIRE	179.000	EA ü 260.00000	46540.00ü	300.30000	53753.70ü		
0020	810(A) 3118 SERVICE POLE	3.000	EA ü 2650.00000	7950.00ü	1866.70000	5600.10ü		
0021	811 8036 1/C NO.2 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR	1200.000	LF ü 1.05000	1260.00ü	0.86000	1032.00ü		
0022	811 8052 2/C NO.12 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR	12170.000	LF ü 0.27000	3285.90ü	0.43000	5233.10ü		
0023	811 8054 2/C NO.4 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR	25271.000	LF ü 0.85000	21480.35ü	0.68000	17184.28ü		
0024	811 8060 2/C NO.10 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR	550.000	LF ü 1.60000	880.00ü	0.51000	280.50ü		
SECTION TOTALS			ü	\$ 376,909.25ü	\$	410,328.39ü		
SECTION 0003 SFTY-MEDIAN BARRIER								
0025	317(A) 4252 (SP)FLY ASH	1735.000	TON ü 33.85000	58729.75ü	34.50000	59857.50ü		
0026	317(B) 4254 SUBGRADE MODIFICATION	35696.000	SY ü 3.90000	139214.40ü	5.63000	200968.48ü		
0027	407 0250 TACK COAT	1785.000	GAL ü 1.55000	2766.75ü	1.00000	1785.00ü		
0028	408 5774 PRIME COAT	5354.000	GAL ü 1.45000	7763.30ü	1.00000	5354.00ü		
0029	411(A) 6500 (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A(PG 64-22 OK)ü	11994.000	TON ü 28.95000	347226.30ü	40.00000	479760.00ü		
0030	411(B) 6530 (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B(PG 64-22 OK)ü	3998.000	TON ü 37.00000	147926.00ü	40.00000	159920.00ü		
0031	509(D) 0325 CLASS C CONCRETE	13.660	CY ü 265.00000	3619.90ü	340.00000	4644.40ü		
0032	511(A) 0332 REINFORCING STEEL	562.000	LB ü 1.10000	618.20ü	2.20000	1236.40ü		
0033	612(E) 0645 INLETS ADJUST TO GRADE	7.000	EA ü 1600.00000	11200.00ü	1500.00000	10500.00ü		

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : December 14, 2000

PAGE : 090 -7  
LBTABTA

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 090  
LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000

CONTRACT ID : 000467  
10:30 A DISTRICT: 32

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0034 619(C) 0924		2000.000	LF	5.30000	10600.00	1.75000	3500.00		
SAWING PAVEMENT									
0035 627(G) 4316		5020.000	LF	3.95000	19829.00	4.50000	22590.00		
RELOCATION OF PORTABLE TYPE PRECAST CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER									
0036 627(H) 5856		32440.000	LF	4.60000	149224.00	6.00000	194640.00		
DELIVER PORTABLE TYPE PRECAST CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER									
0037 627(I) 4317		10709.000	LF	42.35000	453526.15	35.00000	374815.00		
CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, DESIGN 1									
0038 641 1552		1.000	LSUM	61560.00000	61560.00	79900.00000	79900.00		
MOBILIZATION									
0039 870 8011		1.000	LSUM	530.00000	530.00	11400.00000	11400.00		
SAND FILLED IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE REMOVAL									
0040 870(A) 8011		38.000	EA	371.00000	14098.00	300.00000	11400.00		
SAND FILLED IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE									
0041 870(A) 8485		240.000	SD	5.30000	1272.00	4.00000	960.00		
SAND FILLED IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE									
0042 870(B) 8012		11.000	EA	265.00000	2915.00	300.00000	3300.00		
IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE(REPLACEMENT)									
0043 876(C) 8482		120.000	SD	26.50000	3180.00	300.00000	36000.00		
(PL)TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR									
0044 882(B) 8306		120.000	SD	16.00000	1920.00	20.00000	2400.00		
PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
0045 890 7702		1.000	LSUM	15900.00000	15900.00	25000.00000	25000.00		
(PL)TRAFFIC ITEMS(TRAFFIC CONTROL)									
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 1,453,618.75		\$ 1,689,930.78			
SECTION 0004 STAK-STAKING									
0046 642 0098		1.000	LSUM	10335.00000	10335.00	25850.00000	25850.00		
STAKING									
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 10,335.00		\$ 25,850.00			
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 2,021,768.53		\$ 2,298,938.20			

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 095 CONTRACT ID : 000425 COUNTIES : CLEVELAND  
 LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000 10:30 A DISTRICT: 32  
 LETTING TIME : 10:30 A.M. CONTRACT TIME : 150 CALENDAR DAYS  
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : RURAL PROJECT(S) : BRF-114C(26)CO  
 BRIDGE AND APPROACHES  
 COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BUCKHEAD CREEK 4.828 KM. SOUTH AND  
 11.909 KM. EAST OF LEXINGTON  
 PROJ. LGTH.= 0.309 KM.  
 FLEX. ESALS= 0.2 MILLION  
 ASPH. GRADE= 64-22 OK

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 365,353.90	95.2448%	100.0000%
1	731576732 .PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.	\$ 383,594.20	100.0000%	104.9925%
2	731427175 .K & R BUILDERS, INC.	\$ 402,807.47	105.0087%	110.2513%
3	730764097 .M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$ 402,862.79	105.0231%	110.2664%
4	731557599 .PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OKLAHOMA, LLC	\$ 432,524.50	112.7557%	118.3850%
5	731325493 .J. MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 436,047.78	113.6742%	119.3494%
6	730790810 .MUSKOGEE BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.	\$ 479,071.40	124.8901%	131.1253%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 I000-ROADWAY								
0001 201 M0102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LSUM 10000.00000	10000.00	7000.00000	7000.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0002 202(G) M0185	EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM 20000.00000	20000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	9500.00000	9500.00
0003 205 M7174	(PL)TOPSOIL - LUMP SUM	1.000	LSUM 6000.00000	6000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0004 222 M2801	TEMPORARY BALE BARRIER	126.000	M 10.77000	1357.02	7.00000	882.00	13.00000	1638.00
0005 223 M2802	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	260.000	M 7.64000	1986.40	7.00000	1820.00	10.00000	2600.00
0006 230(A) M2806	SOLID SLAB SODDING	7110.000	M2 4.00000	28440.00	1.75000	12442.50	2.30000	16353.00
0007 233(A) M2817	VEGETATIVE MULCHING	1.224	HA 500.00000	612.00	1000.00000	1224.00	1500.00000	1836.00
0008 403(E) M0225	TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E	200.000	T 19.00000	3800.00	20.00000	4000.00	20.00000	4000.00
0009 407 M0250	TACK COAT	458.000	L 0.27000	123.66	0.40000	183.20	0.50000	229.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 095  
LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000

CONTRACT ID : 000425  
10:30 A DISTRICT: 32

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

=====			ü(0) -EST- üENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			ü(1) 731576732 üPARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGIÜK & R BUILDERS, INC.			ü(2) 731427175		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----				
0010 408 M5774	1952.000	L ü 0.53000	1034.56ü	0.40000	780.80ü	3.00000	5856.00				
PRIME COAT		ü	ü		ü						
0011 411(A) M6500	440.000	T ü 32.31000	14216.40ü	40.00000	17600.00ü	62.24500	27387.80				
(SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A(PG 64-22 OK)ü		ü	ü		ü						
0012 411(B) M6530	384.000	T ü 36.19000	13896.96ü	50.00000	19200.00ü	68.15000	26169.60				
(SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B(PG 64-22 OK)ü		ü	ü		ü						
0013 509(D) M0325	10.000	M3 ü 300.00000	3000.00ü	250.00000	2500.00ü	248.50000	2485.00				
CLASS C CONCRETE		ü	ü		ü						
0014 855(A) M8812	1240.000	M ü 2.26000	2802.40ü	1.00000	1240.00ü	1.10000	1364.00				
TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(100MM WIDE)		ü	ü		ü						
SECTION TOTALS		ü	\$ 107,269.40ü	\$	97,872.50ü	\$	104,418.40				
-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----											
SECTION 0002	X081-BRIDGE "A"										
0015 501(B) M1307	98.000	M3 ü 13.00000	1274.00ü	10.00000	980.00ü	14.00000	1372.00				
SUBSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION COMMON (1)		ü	ü		ü						
0016 501(F) M6352	48.000	M3 ü 20.00000	960.00ü	15.00000	720.00ü	50.00000	2400.00				
GRANULAR BACKFILL (1)(2)		ü	ü		ü						
0017 503(A) M1313	127.000	M ü 375.00000	47625.00ü	370.00000	46990.00ü	345.55000	43884.85				
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS (TYPE IV) (1)ü		ü	ü		ü						
0018 504(E) M1380	82.300	M ü 110.00000	9053.00ü	120.00000	9876.00ü	104.00000	8559.20				
CONCRETE RAIL (TR1) (1)(3)		ü	ü		ü						
0019 506(A) M1322	665.000	KG ü 5.50000	3657.50ü	3.00000	1995.00ü	4.50000	2992.50				
STRUCTURAL STEEL (1)		ü	ü		ü						
0020 509(A) M1326	57.900	M3 ü 350.00000	20265.00ü	375.00000	21712.50ü	360.00000	20844.00				
CLASS AA CONCRETE (1)		ü	ü		ü						
0021 509(E) M1332	44.600	M3 ü 350.00000	15610.00ü	395.00000	17617.00ü	360.00000	16056.00				
CLASS S CONCRETE (1)		ü	ü		ü						
0022 511(A) M1332	11360.000	KG ü 1.10000	12496.00ü	1.15000	13064.00ü	1.07000	12155.20				
REINFORCING STEEL (1)(5)		ü	ü		ü						
0023 514(A) M6013	373.800	M ü 50.00000	18690.00ü	55.00000	20559.00ü	60.20000	22502.76				
PILES, FURNISHED (HP 310X79)		ü	ü		ü						
0024 514(B) M6294	373.800	M ü 40.00000	14952.00ü	30.00000	11214.00ü	28.40000	10615.92				
PILES, DRIVEN (HP 310X79)		ü	ü		ü						
0025 601(D) M1390	1867.000	M2 ü 20.00000	37340.00ü	40.00000	74680.00ü	49.00000	91483.00				
TYPE IV GROUTED RIPRAP		ü	ü		ü						
0026 601A-1 M1353	656.000	T ü 24.00000	15744.00ü	23.00000	15088.00ü	24.00000	15744.00				
TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP		ü	ü		ü						
0027 601A-2 M1355	125.000	T ü 22.00000	2750.00ü	21.00000	2625.00ü	19.00000	2375.00				
TYPE I-A FILTER BLANKET		ü	ü		ü						
0028 619(D) M1397	1.000	LSUMü 6000.00000	6000.00ü	6000.00000	6000.00ü	7500.00000	7500.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE		ü	ü		ü						

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 095  
LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000

CONTRACT ID : 000425  
10:30 A DISTRICT: 32

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

=====											
			ü(0) -EST- üENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			ü(1) 731576732 üPARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGIÜK & R BUILDERS, INC.			ü(2) 731427175		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ü	ü UNIT PRICE	ü AMOUNT	ü	ü UNIT PRICE	ü AMOUNT	ü	ü UNIT PRICE	ü AMOUNT
-----											
0029	623(A) M1418 BEAM GUARD RAIL-W-BEAM-SINGLE	213.360	M	ü 50.00000	10668.00ü	ü 45.00000		9601.20ü	ü 49.00000		10454.64
0030	623(F) M4446 GUARD RAIL ANCHOR UNIT (TYPE A) (F-50)	4.000	EA	ü 1100.00000	4400.00ü	ü 1500.00000		6000.00ü	ü 1500.00000		6000.00
0031	623(F) M5686 GUARD RAIL ANCHOR UNIT (TYPE D-BF)	4.000	EA	ü 900.00000	3600.00ü	ü 1000.00000		4000.00ü	ü 1100.00000		4400.00
0032	641 M1399 MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUM	ü 15000.00000	15000.00ü	ü 18000.00000		18000.00ü	ü 12500.00000		12500.00
0033	880(J) M6145 (PL)CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL (4)	1.000	LSUM	ü 3000.00000	3000.00ü	ü 2000.00000		2000.00ü	ü 2800.00000		2800.00
SECTION TOTALS			ü	ü \$	243,084.50ü	ü	ü \$	282,721.70ü	ü	ü \$	294,639.07
-----											
SECTION 0003 STAK-STAKING											
0034	642 M0098 STAKING	1.000	LSUM	ü 15000.00000	15000.00ü	ü 3000.00000		3000.00ü	ü 3750.00000		3750.00
SECTION TOTALS			ü	ü \$	15,000.00ü	ü	ü \$	3,000.00ü	ü	ü \$	3,750.00
-----											
CONTRACT TOTALS			ü	ü \$	365,353.90ü	ü	ü \$	383,594.20ü	ü	ü \$	402,807.47
=====											

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 095  
LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000

CONTRACT ID : 000425  
10:30 A DISTRICT: 32

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

			ü(3) 730764097 üM.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			ü(4) 731557599 üPLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF			ü(5) 731325493 üJ. MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ü	ü UNIT PRICE	ü AMOUNT	ü	ü UNIT PRICE	ü AMOUNT	ü	ü UNIT PRICE	ü AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 I000-ROADWAY											
0001 201 M0102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LSUM	2000.00000	2000.00	ü	4400.00000	4400.00	ü	8000.00000	8000.00
0002 202(G) M0185	EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM	12000.00000	12000.00	ü	15400.00000	15400.00	ü	7500.00000	7500.00
0003 205 M7174	(PL)TOPSOIL - LUMP SUM	1.000	LSUM	4000.00000	4000.00	ü	2200.00000	2200.00	ü	3200.00000	3200.00
0004 222 M2801	TEMPORARY BALE BARRIER	126.000	M	12.66000	1595.16	ü	12.10000	1524.60	ü	11.00000	1386.00
0005 223 M2802	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	260.000	M	9.65000	2509.00	ü	8.80000	2288.00	ü	9.00000	2340.00
0006 230(A) M2806	SOLID SLAB SODDING	7110.000	M2	2.61000	18557.10	ü	2.20000	15642.00	ü	2.75000	19552.50
0007 233(A) M2817	VEGETATIVE MULCHING	1.224	HA	1323.76000	1620.28	ü	1320.00000	1615.68	ü	1000.00000	1224.00
0008 403(E) M0225	TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E	200.000	T	22.05000	4410.00	ü	17.50000	3500.00	ü	26.00000	5200.00
0009 407 M0250	TACK COAT	458.000	L	0.26000	119.08	ü	0.50000	229.00	ü	1.25000	572.50
0010 408 M5774	PRIME COAT	1952.000	L	0.53000	1034.56	ü	0.75000	1464.00	ü	1.25000	2440.00
0011 411(A) M6500	(SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A(PG 64-22 OK)	440.000	T	55.38000	24367.20	ü	60.66000	26690.40	ü	60.00000	26400.00
0012 411(B) M6530	(SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B(PG 64-22 OK)	384.000	T	60.64000	23285.76	ü	66.41000	25501.44	ü	63.00000	24192.00
0013 509(D) M0325	CLASS C CONCRETE	10.000	M3	274.68000	2746.80	ü	325.00000	3250.00	ü	350.00000	3500.00
0014 855(A) M8812	TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(100MM WIDE)	1240.000	M	1.64000	2033.60	ü	1.75000	2170.00	ü	2.10000	2604.00
SECTION TOTALS			ü	\$	100,278.54	ü	\$	105,875.12	ü	\$	108,111.00
SECTION 0002 X081-BRIDGE "A"											
0015 501(B) M1307	SUBSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION COMMON (1)	98.000	M3	13.08000	1281.84	ü	15.00000	1470.00	ü	26.00000	2548.00
0016 501(F) M6352	GRANULAR BACKFILL (1)(2)	48.000	M3	41.85000	2008.80	ü	45.00000	2160.00	ü	24.00000	1152.00
0017 503(A) M1313	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS (TYPE IV) (1)	127.000	M	363.94000	46220.38	ü	375.00000	47625.00	ü	400.00000	50800.00
0018 504(E) M1380	CONCRETE RAIL (TR1) (1)(3)	82.300	M	131.23000	10800.23	ü	118.00000	9711.40	ü	125.00000	10287.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 095  
LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000

CONTRACT ID : 000425  
10:30 A DISTRICT: 32

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

			ü(3) 730764097			ü(4) 731557599			ü(5) 731325493		
			üM.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			üPLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF			üJ. MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0019	506(A) M1322 STRUCTURAL STEEL (1)	665.000	KG ü 4.34000	2886.10ü	4.56000	3032.40ü	7.00000	4655.00			
0020	509(A) M1326 CLASS AA CONCRETE (1)	57.900	M3 ü 379.30000	21961.47ü	425.00000	24607.50ü	390.00000	22581.00			
0021	509(E) M1332 CLASS S CONCRETE (1)	44.600	M3 ü 379.31000	16917.23ü	425.00000	18955.00ü	370.00000	16502.00			
0022	511(A) M1332 REINFORCING STEEL (1)(5)	11360.000	KG ü 1.15000	13064.00ü	1.25000	14200.00ü	1.25000	14200.00			
0023	514(A) M6013 PILES, FURNISHED (HP 310X79)	373.800	M ü 61.52000	22996.18ü	58.00000	21680.40ü	80.00000	29904.00			
0024	514(B) M6294 PILES, DRIVEN (HP 310X79)	373.800	M ü 29.53000	11038.31ü	53.00000	19811.40ü	80.00000	29904.00			
0025	601(D) M1390 TYPE IV GROUTED RIPRAP	1867.000	M2 ü 46.94000	87636.98ü	50.00000	93350.00ü	38.00000	70946.00			
0026	601A-1 M1353 TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP	656.000	T ü 27.56000	18079.36ü	30.00000	19680.00ü	36.00000	23616.00			
0027	601A-2 M1355 TYPE I-A FILTER BLANKET	125.000	T ü 23.15000	2893.75ü	25.00000	3125.00ü	34.00000	4250.00			
0028	619(D) M1397 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	1.000	LSUMü 12000.00000	12000.00ü	6500.00000	6500.00ü	10000.00000	10000.00			
0029	623(A) M1418 BEAM GUARD RAIL-W-BEAM-SINGLE	213.360	M ü 45.93000	9799.62ü	48.00000	10241.28ü	48.00000	10241.28			
0030	623(F) M4446 GUARD RAIL ANCHOR UNIT (TYPE A) (F-50)	4.000	EA ü 1350.00000	5400.00ü	1425.00000	5700.00ü	1600.00000	6400.00			
0031	623(F) M5686 GUARD RAIL ANCHOR UNIT (TYPE D-BF)	4.000	EA ü 950.00000	3800.00ü	975.00000	3900.00ü	1200.00000	4800.00			
0032	641 M1399 MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUMü 8000.00000	8000.00ü	15000.00000	15000.00ü	7000.00000	7000.00			
0033	880(J) M6145 (PL)CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL (4)	1.000	LSUMü 2600.00000	2600.00ü	2500.00000	2500.00ü	3750.00000	3750.00			
SECTION TOTALS			ü	\$ 299,384.25ü	ü	\$ 323,249.38ü	ü	\$ 323,536.78			
SECTION 0003 STAK-STAKING			ü	ü	ü	ü	ü	ü			
0034	642 M0098 STAKING	1.000	LSUMü 3200.00000	3200.00ü	3400.00000	3400.00ü	4400.00000	4400.00			
SECTION TOTALS			ü	\$ 3,200.00ü	ü	\$ 3,400.00ü	ü	\$ 4,400.00			
CONTRACT TOTALS			ü	\$ 402,862.79ü	ü	\$ 432,524.50ü	ü	\$ 436,047.78			

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 095  
LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000

CONTRACT ID : 000425  
10:30 A DISTRICT: 32

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
=====								
			ü(6) 730790810	ü	ü	ü	ü	ü
			üMUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.	ü	ü	ü	ü	ü
-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----								
SECTION 0001	I000-ROADWAY							
0001 201	M0102	1.000	LSUMü	10000.00000	10000.00ü	ü	ü	ü
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0002 202(G)	M0185	1.000	LSUMü	20000.00000	20000.00ü	ü	ü	ü
	EARTHWORK		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0003 205	M7174	1.000	LSUMü	8000.00000	8000.00ü	ü	ü	ü
	(PL)TOPSOIL - LUMP SUM		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0004 222	M2801	126.000	M ü	11.00000	1386.00ü	ü	ü	ü
	TEMPORARY BALE BARRIER		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0005 223	M2802	260.000	M ü	11.00000	2860.00ü	ü	ü	ü
	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0006 230(A)	M2806	7110.000	M2 ü	2.20000	15642.00ü	ü	ü	ü
	SOLID SLAB SODDING		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0007 233(A)	M2817	1.224	HA ü	1650.00000	2019.60ü	ü	ü	ü
	VEGETATIVE MULCHING		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0008 403(E)	M0225	200.000	T ü	23.00000	4600.00ü	ü	ü	ü
	TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0009 407	M0250	458.000	L ü	0.45000	206.10ü	ü	ü	ü
	TACK COAT		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0010 408	M5774	1952.000	L ü	0.90000	1756.80ü	ü	ü	ü
	PRIME COAT		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0011 411(A)	M6500	440.000	T ü	58.00000	25520.00ü	ü	ü	ü
	(SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A(PG 64-22 OK)ü		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0012 411(B)	M6530	384.000	T ü	64.00000	24576.00ü	ü	ü	ü
	(SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B(PG 64-22 OK)ü		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0013 509(D)	M0325	10.000	M3 ü	375.00000	3750.00ü	ü	ü	ü
	CLASS C CONCRETE		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0014 855(A)	M8812	1240.000	M ü	1.65000	2046.00ü	ü	ü	ü
	TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(100MM WIDE)		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
	SECTION TOTALS		ü	\$ 122,362.50ü	ü	ü	ü	ü
-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----								
SECTION 0002	X081-BRIDGE "A"							
0015 501(B)	M1307	98.000	M3 ü	26.00000	2548.00ü	ü	ü	ü
	SUBSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION COMMON (1)		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0016 501(F)	M6352	48.000	M3 ü	33.00000	1584.00ü	ü	ü	ü
	GRANULAR BACKFILL (1)(2)		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0017 503(A)	M1313	127.000	M ü	355.00000	45085.00ü	ü	ü	ü
	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS (TYPE IV) (1)ü		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü
0018 504(E)	M1380	82.300	M ü	125.00000	10287.50ü	ü	ü	ü
	CONCRETE RAIL (TR1) (1)(3)		ü		ü	ü	ü	ü

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : December 14, 2000

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 095 CONTRACT ID : 000425 COUNTIES : CLEVELAND  
LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000 10:30 A DISTRICT: 32

SET-ASIDE :

			=====			=====		
			ü(6) 730790810	ü		ü		
			üMUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.	ü		ü		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----								
0019	506(A) M1322	665.000	KG ü	5.00000	3325.00ü	ü		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (1)					ü		
0020	509(A) M1326	57.900	M3 ü	392.00000	22696.80ü	ü		
	CLASS AA CONCRETE (1)					ü		
0021	509(E) M1332	44.600	M3 ü	392.00000	17483.20ü	ü		
	CLASS S CONCRETE (1)					ü		
0022	511(A) M1332	11360.000	KG ü	1.25000	14200.00ü	ü		
	REINFORCING STEEL (1)(5)					ü		
0023	514(A) M6013	373.800	M ü	62.00000	23175.60ü	ü		
	PILES, FURNISHED (HP 310X79)					ü		
0024	514(B) M6294	373.800	M ü	22.00000	8223.60ü	ü		
	PILES, DRIVEN (HP 310X79)					ü		
0025	601(D) M1390	1867.000	M2 ü	72.00000	134424.00ü	ü		
	TYPE IV GROUTED RIPRAP					ü		
0026	601A-1 M1353	656.000	T ü	25.00000	16400.00ü	ü		
	TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP					ü		
0027	601A-2 M1355	125.000	T ü	23.00000	2875.00ü	ü		
	TYPE I-A FILTER BLANKET					ü		
0028	619(D) M1397	1.000	LSUMü	8000.00000	8000.00ü	ü		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE					ü		
0029	623(A) M1418	213.360	M ü	45.00000	9601.20ü	ü		
	BEAM GUARD RAIL-W-BEAM-SINGLE					ü		
0030	623(F) M4446	4.000	EA ü	1375.00000	5500.00ü	ü		
	GUARD RAIL ANCHOR UNIT (TYPE A) (F-50)					ü		
0031	623(F) M5686	4.000	EA ü	1000.00000	4000.00ü	ü		
	GUARD RAIL ANCHOR UNIT (TYPE D-BF)					ü		
0032	641 M1399	1.000	LSUMü	20000.00000	20000.00ü	ü		
	MOBILIZATION					ü		
0033	880(J) M6145	1.000	LSUMü	3300.00000	3300.00ü	ü		
	(PL)CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL (4)					ü		
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	352,708.90ü	ü		
-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----								
SECTION 0003 STAK-STAKING								
0034	642 M0098	1.000	LSUMü	4000.00000	4000.00ü	ü		
	STAKING					ü		
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,000.00ü	ü		
-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----								
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	479,071.40ü	ü		
=====								

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : December 14, 2000

PAGE : 130 -1  
LBTABTA

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 130 CONTRACT ID : 000483 COUNTIES : LINCOLN  
 LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000 10:30 A DISTRICT: 33  
 LETTING TIME : 10:30 A.M. CONTRACT TIME : 30 CALENDAR DAYS  
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : RURAL PROJECT(S) : SAP-141C(82)  
 BRIDGE REPAIR  
 AT DEEP FORK RIVER, 10.2 MILES NORTH ON JCT. US-62 ON  
 SH-18  
 PROJ. LGTH.= 0.00 MILES

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 81,058.00	86.1814%	100.0000%
1	730787050 .BREWER CONST. CO.	\$ 94,055.00	100.0000%	116.0341%
2	752057660 .GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 97,151.00	103.2916%	119.8536%
3	731479741 .URBAN CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 123,723.00	131.5432%	152.6351%

  

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 X031-BRIDGE REPAIR									
0001	502 6116 (PL)FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	6500.00000	6500.00000	8000.00000	8000.00000	
0002	506(A) 6005 STRUCTURAL STEEL A36	13110.000	LB	3.00000	3.80000	49818.00000	3.30000	43263.00000	
0003	512(A) 1323 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000	LSUM	6000.00000	24000.00000	24000.00000	13000.00000	13000.00000	
0004	512(B) 6303 COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000	LSUM	3000.00000	4800.00000	4800.00000	3500.00000	3500.00000	
0005	520(A) 6058 PREPARATION OF CRACKS ABOVE WATER	450.000	LF	20.00000	6.00000	2700.00000	11.00000	4950.00000	
0006	520(C) 6060 EPOXY RESIN ABOVE WATER	18.200	GAL	40.00000	35.00000	637.00000	90.00000	1638.00000	
0007	641 1399 MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUM	8000.00000	3200.00000	3200.00000	15000.00000	15000.00000	
0008	880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	5000.00000	2400.00000	2400.00000	7800.00000	7800.00000	
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 81,058.00	\$ 94,055.00		\$ 97,151.00		
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 81,058.00	\$ 94,055.00		\$ 97,151.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 130  
LETTING DATE : November 16, 2000

CONTRACT ID : 000483  
10:30 A DISTRICT: 33

COUNTIES : LINCOLN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
=====								
			ü(3) 731479741		ü		ü	
			üURBAN CONTRACTORS, INC		ü		ü	
			ü		ü		ü	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ü	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	ü	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----								
SECTION 0001	X031-BRIDGE REPAIR							
0001 502	6116	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	ü		ü
	(PL)FALSEWORK JACKING		ü			ü		ü
0002 506(A)	6005	13110.000	LB	4.30000	56373.00	ü		ü
	STRUCTURAL STEEL A36		ü			ü		ü
0003 512(A)	1323	1.000	LSUM	17000.00000	17000.00	ü		ü
	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES		ü			ü		ü
0004 512(B)	6303	1.000	LSUM	1500.00000	1500.00	ü		ü
	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE		ü			ü		ü
0005 520(A)	6058	450.000	LF	25.00000	11250.00	ü		ü
	PREPARATION OF CRACKS ABOVE WATER		ü			ü		ü
0006 520(C)	6060	18.200	GAL	500.00000	9100.00	ü		ü
	EPOXY RESIN ABOVE WATER		ü			ü		ü
0007 641	1399	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	ü		ü
	MOBILIZATION		ü			ü		ü
0008 880(J)	8905	1.000	LSUM	8500.00000	8500.00	ü		ü
	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL		ü			ü		ü
	SECTION TOTALS		ü	\$	123,723.00	ü		ü
-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----								
	CONTRACT TOTALS		ü	\$	123,723.00	ü		ü
=====								